TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph DeCandia		04/21/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Joseph F. DeCandia	
Street Address:	81-19 161st Avenue	
City:	Howard Beach	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11414	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1090515		LENNY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-218-2575

Email: pwerner@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Werner

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00679.000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Werner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lenny's Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0331 0.00 1090;

900008194

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Joseph DeCandia, a deceased individual with, at the time of his death, an address at 81-19 161st Avenue, Howard Beach, New York 11414, was the owner of Registration No. 1,090,515 for the mark LENNY'S & Design, registered on May 2, 1978 and renewed on June 3, 1998 for services identified as "restaurant services" in International Class 42;

WHEREAS, Joseph P. Walsh, Esq., a licensed attorney with a place of business at 684 Broadway, Massapequa, New York 11758, is the legal representative of the Estate of Joseph DeCandia; and

WHEREAS, the decedent's son, Joseph F. DeCandia, an individual with an address at 81-19 161st Avenue, Howard Beach, New York 11414, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the registration thereof and any and all goodwill attached thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Estate of Joseph DeCandia, through its attorney Joseph P. Walsh, does hereby assign, transfer and grant to Joseph F. DeCandia the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark LENNY'S and Design and Registration No. 1,090,515 and any and all goodwill attached thereto.

Title:

NY MAIN 419987v1

RECORDED: 05/18/2004